Builders Hardware Manufacturers Association
355 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10017

CERTIFIED - https://buildershardware.com

:

BHMA Certificate of Compliance

This confirms that the products listed are certified in accordance with the
ANSI/BHMA Standard(s) indicated for the date shown below.

Date printed: 3/8/2022

BHMA Listing Company
DORMA
6161 E 75th St
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-2701
United States

Applicable ANSI/BHMA Standard(s):

A156.12 Interconnected Locks & Latches

These products are included in the BHMA Certification Program. Only products listed
in the BHMA Online Certified Product Directory are allowed to display the BHMA
Certified Mark and assert compliance with this Program. This Certificate of
Compliance is accurate and valid as of the date of printing.

Please see website for latest information:
https://buildershardware.com/Certification-Program/Certified-Products-
Directory
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https://buildershardware.com/Certification-Program/Certified-Products-Directory

CERTIFIED IS

A156.12 Interconnected Locks & Latches

Entry Lock

Function
Number Grade

F95 Grade 2
F95 Grade 2
F97 Grade 2
F97 Grade 2
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Standard

Year

2018

2018

2018

2018

Meets
A156.41

N

Brand

Model

QCI230

QCI231

QCI250

QCI251

Brand

Series

QCI2

QCI2

QCI2

QCI2

Brand
Function
Number
F95

F95

Fo7

F97

Downloaded from the BHMA Certified Product Directory 3/8/2022

Brand Description

Single-Locking (Passage
Lever)

Single-Locking SFIC
(Passage Lever)

Double-Locking (Entry
Lever)

Double-Locking SFIC
(Entry Lever)



