

Builders Hardware Manufacturers Association 355 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor New York, NY 10017

https://buildershardware.com

## **BHMA Certificate of Compliance**

This confirms that the products listed are certified in accordance with the ANSI/BHMA Standard(s) indicated for the date shown below.

Date printed: 3/8/2022

**BHMA Listing Company** 

DORMA
6161 E 75th St
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-2701
United States

## Applicable ANSI/BHMA Standard(s):

## A156.12 Interconnected Locks & Latches

These products are included in the BHMA Certification Program. Only products listed in the BHMA Online Certified Product Directory are allowed to display the BHMA Certified Mark and assert compliance with this Program. This Certificate of Compliance is accurate and valid as of the date of printing.

Please see website for latest information:

https://buildershardware.com/Certification-Program/Certified-Products-Directory





Entry Lock							
Function Number	Grade	Standard Year	Meets A156.41	Brand Model	Brand Series	Brand Function Number	Brand Description
F95	Grade 2	2018	N	QCI230	QCI2	F95	Single-Locking (Passage Lever)
F95	Grade 2	2018	N	QCI231	QCI2	F95	Single-Locking SFIC (Passage Lever)
F97	Grade 2	2018	N	QCI250	QCI2	F97	Double-Locking (Entry Lever)
F97	Grade 2	2018	N	QCI251	QCI2	F97	Double-Locking SFIC (Entry Lever)